
ATTACHMENT A

Attachment A - Projects in Construction: January 2019 - June 2019

# Project Name Contractor Amount
Awarded

Date
Awarded

Estimated
Beneficial

Use

1.

7757 - Advanced Facility 
Control Meter Replacement - 
Phase 1

C. Overaa & Co. Base Contract: $5,790,000 
Contingency: $1,158,000 5/22/18 Summer

2021

2. 8073 - Blower Improvements Monterey Mechanical 
Company

Base Contract: $29,498,000 
Contingency: $4,425,000 10/30/18 Fall 2022

3. 7418 - Cogeneration Facility CH2M HILL 
Engineers, Inc.

Base Contract: $89,071,932 
Contingency: $2,100,068 4/26/161 Fall 2020

4. 7382 - Digester and
Thickener Facilities Upgrade

Walsh Construction 
Company II? LLC

Base Contract: $107,925,000 
Contingency: $53,490,625 5/24/16 Fall 2020

1. On April 26, 2016, Council approved the design-build contract and authorized the City Manager to 
negotiate and execute the definitive contract amendment setting the guaranteed maximum price (GMP). 
On May 25, 2018, the City manager approved the amended contract.


