
T&E AGENDA: 10/1/2018 
ITEM: d (2) 

ATTACHMENT A

Attachment A - Projects in Construction: January 2018 - June 2018

# Project Name Contractor Amount
Awarded

Date
Awarded

Estimated
Beneficial

Use

1.
6717 - Iron Salt Feed 
Station

Anderson Pacific 
Engineering 
Construction, Inc.

Base Contract: $5,205,000 
Contingency: $780,750 1/26/2016 5/14/20181 2

2. 7418 - Cogeneration 
Facility

CH2M HILL 
Engineers, Inc.

Design-Build GMP: $89,071,932 
Contingency: $2,100,068

4/26/2016
2 Summer 2020

3.
7382 - Digester and 
Thickener Facilities 
Upgrade

Walsh
Construction 
Company II, LLC

Base Contract: $107,925,000 
Contingency: $53,490,6253 5/24/2016 Winter 2020

4. 7987 - Construction- 
Enabling Improvements

Teichert
Construction, Inc.

Base Contract: $3,135,910 
Contingency: $314,000 6/21/2016 Summer 2018

5.
7617 - Plant Instrument
Air System Upgrade

Anderson Pacific 
Engineering 
Construction, Inc.

Base Contract: $2,848,000 
Contingency: $427,200 8/23/2016 Summer 2018

6. 8101 -Headworks
Critical Improvements C. Overaa & Co. Base Contract: $1,499,000 

Contingency: $224,850 5/23/2017 Summer 2018

7.
7757 - Advanced Facility 
Control and Meter 
Replacement - Phase 1

C. Overaa & Co. Base Contract: $5,790,000 
Contingency: $1,158,000 5/22/2018 Spring 2021

1. This is the actual date the contractor achieved substantial completion and the project reached beneficial use.
2. On April 26, 2016, Council approved the design-build contract and authorized the City Manager to 

negotiate and execute the definitive contract amendment setting the GMP. On May 25, 2018, the City 
manager approved the amended contract.

3. On November 28, 2017, Council approved an increase to the initially approved construction contingency 
amount of $13,490,625. On June 12, 2018, Council approved a second construction contingency increase.


