Attachment

Projects in Construction: January 2022 — December 2022

Amount Date Estimated
Project Name Contractor Awarded Awarded Ber;i'lecml
Base Contract:
8868 — Advanced Facility Control Kiewit Infrastructure | $7,046,100 .
Meter Replacement - Phase 2 West Co. Contingency: >/17720 Spring 2023
$1,409,220
Base Contract:
Monterey $29,498,000 .
8073 — Blower Improvements Mechanical P 10/30/18 Spring 2023
Company Contingency:
$4,425,000
Base Contract:
7758 — Digested Sludge Dewatering Walsh Construction | $§131,161,646
Facility Company II, LLC Contingency: 817122 Fall 2025
$12,115,379
Base Contract:
7448 -Filter Rehabilitation Walsh Construction | $33,290,577 102020 | Summer 2024
Company II, LLC Contingency:
$6,658,000
Base Contract:
8781 — Fire Life Safety Upgrades Blocka 52,839,000 1027722 | Winter 2024
Construction, Inc. Contingency:
$425,850
Base Contract:
7701 — Headworks CH2.M HILL $ 126.’874’142 02/25/20 Summer 2023
Engineers, Inc. Contingency:
$12,688,000
Base Contract:
7731 — Nitrification Clarifiers $26,184,000
Rehabilitation — Phase 1 C. Overaa & Co. Contingency: 10/22/19 Summer 2023
$5,237,000
Base Contract:
7745 = Outfall Channel and Anvil Builders Inc. | 2227570 01/27/22 | Summer 2023
Instrumentation Improvements Contingency:
$644,636
Base Contract:
8748 — Storm Drain System Ranger Pipelines, $6,333,000 04/28/22 Winter 2024
Improvements Inc. Contingency:

$1,266,600




