
SUPPLEMENTAL COUNCIL AGENDA: 10-20-20

SAN JOSE / SANTA CLARA 
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLANT

FILE: 20-1240 
ITEM: 6.1

TREATMENT PUNT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 9,2020

The Honorable Mayor and City Council 
City of San Jose 
200 East Santa Clara Street 
San Jose, CA 95113

Dear Mayor Liccardo and City Council:

At its meeting of October 8, 2020, the Treatment Plant Advisory Committee (TPAC) reviewed 
this item concerning the Report on Bids and Award of Construction Contract for 7488 - Filter 
Rehabilitation Project at the San-Jose-Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility on the San Jose City 
Council agenda for October 20,2020:

B. Report on Bids and Award of Construction Contract for 7448 - Filter
Rehabilitation Project at the San Jose-Santa Clara Regional Wastewater 
Facility
Staff Recommendation:
Report on bids and award a construction contract for the 7448 - Filter Rehabilitation 
Project to the low bidder, Walsh Construction Company, LLC, for base bid and Add 
Alternate No. 3, in the amount of $33,290,577, and approve a 20 percent 
construction contingency in the amount of $6,658,000.

On a motion made by Committee Member Debi Davis and a second by • 
Committee Member Montano, TPAC recommended approval of item 5. B.

Ayes - 8 (Debi Davis, Dev Davis, Diep, Liccardo, Montano, Resnikoff, Sykes, 
Watanabe)
Abstain -1 (Gatto)

LANT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

a 700 LOS ESTEROS ROAD « SAN JOSE, CA 95134


